

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5233/2012

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sapambiswajit Meltei, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of the reasonable chances, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.1 and 3 nor taken necessary steps for completing service in respect of respondent No.2.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |