

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 16065 of 2013 and 16066 of 2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5233/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2011 in CRLA No.613/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) recalling the court's order and office report )

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

CRLMP is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh and correct addresses of respondents are now available with the petitioner-State and have been mentioned in para 6 of the application for restoration.

Since it has not been possible to serve the respondents by ordinary process, I direct issue ofailable warrants for the appearance of the respondents in this

-2-

court. Warrants shall be directed to Senior Superintendent of Police, District Basti in the State of U.P. for execution through Jurisdictional Police Station. Warrants shall be issued at the address given in para 6 of the application for restoration.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Harjinder Kaur)  
|Court Master