

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1724/2014

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SHAILESH KUMAR & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishor Shankar Dere, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested four weeks' time to file the additional documents. Be filed, as assured.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar