

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1724/2014

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH KUMAR & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

List on 26.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar